Website: <a href="https://auniv.ac.in">https://auniv.ac.in</a>
E-mail: registrar@auniv.ac.in



Mobile No.: 8134067192

## Office of the Registrar

## आউनीआं विश्वविप्रान्य : AUNIATI UNIVERSITY

Kaliapani, Teok, Jorhat—785112, Assam (Recognized under Section 2(f) of UGC Act, 1956)

Ref. No.: AU/R/Adms/19/2024-25/133 Date: 18/11/2024

## **ADMISSION NOTICE**

PhD Programme in Various Disciplines Pre-Registration Course Work Programme (January 2025 - June 2025)

Auniati University invites applications for PhD programmes in the following Departments under Humanities and Social Sciences :

- 1. Assamese
- 2. English
- 3. Performing Arts
- 4. Folklore
- 5. Sociology
- 6. Political Science
- 7. History
- 8. Education
- 9. Philosophy
- 10. Anthropology
- 11. Economics
- 12. Geography
- 13. Library Science

To be eligible, candidates must have a minimum of 55% marks or equivalent grade in their postgraduate degree. A relaxation of 5% marks or its equivalent grade will be allowed for SC/ST/OBC (non-creamy layer) and Differently-Abled candidates.

All applicants seeking admission to the Doctoral programme must clear the Auniati University Research Admission Test (AURAT). However, candidates with an MPhil degree (regular mode) and NET/NET-JRF/SET/SLET qualified candidates are exempted from appearing in the AURAT, but must qualify in the oral interview examination.

### Fees Structure:

- Application Fee: ₹1,000/- [To be deposited at the time of online application]
- Admission Fee: ₹20,000/-
- Course Fee (per semester): ₹50,000/-
- Course Work Exam Form Fill-up Fee: ₹2,000/-
- Pre-Submission Fee: ₹3,000/-
- Final Submission Fee: ₹5,000/-
- -Viva Voce Fee: ₹8,000/-

#### Important Dates:

- Last Date of Application: December 10, 2024
- Date of Entrance Examination: December 14, 2024
- AURAT Result Declaration Date: December 24, 2024
- Date of Admission: December 26, 2024 to December 30, 2024
- Course Work Programme: January 2025 June 2025

#### Venue for Course Work Classes:

- 1. Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok, Jorhat-785112
- 2. North Guwahati Study Centre, Auniati University, Sri Sri Auniati Satra North Guwahati Branch, North Guwahati, Kamrup (R)

### Information Centres:

- 1. Main Administrative Building, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 2. Sri Sri Duttadev Goswami Study Centre of Majuli, Auniati University, Sri Sri Auniati Satra, Majuli, Assam
- 3. North Guwahati Study Centre, Auniati University, Sri Sri Auniati Satra North Guwahati Branch, North Guwahati, Kamrup (R)

## **Application Process:**

- 1. Visit our website: https://auniv.ac.in
- 2. Fill out the online application form
- 3. Pay the application fee
- 4. Submit required documents

#### Contact:

Website: https://auniv.ac.in

Phone No: 8134067192, 8638708005, 9864454975

Registrar i/c Auniati University

# Memo No AU//R/Adms/19/2024-25/133-142/*Dated* 18-11-2024 Copy to :

- 1. His Excellency, the Hon'ble Chancellor, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 2. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 3. The Secretary, Sponsoring Body, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 4. The Chancellor's Secretary, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 5. The Controller of Examinations, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 6. The In-charge, Sri Sri Duttadev Goswami Study Centre, Auniati University
- 7. The In-charge, North Guwahati Auniati Satra Study Centre, Auniati University
- 8. The Head of the Departments, Auniati University, Kaliapani, Teok
- 9. PRO, Auniati University, with a request to upload the information in the University Website.
- 10. Notice Board
- 11. Office File

Registrar i/c Auniati University